
4. When you hear the /us/ sound on 

the end of an adjective it is spelled 

ous. 

famous famous famous 

generous generous generous 

joyous joyous joyous 

nervous nervous nervous 

jealous jealous jealous 

fabulous fabulous fabulous 

ridiculous ridiculous ridiculous 

 numerous numerous 

 ravenous ravenous 

 momentous momentous 

 mountainous mountainous 

 tremendous tremendous 

  adventurous 

  anonymous 

  disastrous 

  enormous 

  hazardous 

  miraculous 

  mischievous 

  prosperous 

   
 

 


